Association leave at one time.  

G. VACATION LEAVE  

1. To be eligible for vacation leave, all twelve (12) month employees working six (6) hours 
or more per day must have completed the probationary period and must be employed for 

the calendar minimum of three hundred sixty-five (365) days.    

2. Date of hire determines the initial amount of vacation.  There will be no exceptions.  A 

twelve (12) month full-time employee MUST work one full year from the (last) date of 
hire before he/she is entitled to a paid vacation.  Vacation days cannot be carried over